## ORDER: AUTHORIZE BUDGET AMENDMENTS

Motion was made by Brent Larson, duly seconded by Chad McLarty, to authorize budget amendments.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes Supervisor Larry Gillespie, voted yes Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Roberts, declared the motion carried, this the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2020.

Mike Roberts, President Board of Supervisors Sherry Wall, Chancery Clerk

## **Budget Amendments**

approve

3/2/2020

Account	Increase/Decrease	Revenue/Expense	Amount		Reason:
General Fund					
001 251 922	Increase	Expense	\$	5,000.00	light tower purchase
001 251 544	Decrease	Expense	\$	(5,000.00)	
EMS					
125 440 571	Decrease	Expense	\$	(6,000.00)	adjustments in EMS budget for grant purposes
125 440 588	Decrease	Expense	\$	(30,000.00)	
125 440 646	Decrease	Expense	\$	(29,162.00)	t in the second of the second
125 440 750	Increase	Expense	\$	30,122.00	
125 250 750	Increase	Expense	\$	35,040.00	
Economic Deve	lopment				
137 000 222	Increase	Revenue	\$	2,160,000.00	loan proceeds
137 690 581	Increase	Expense	\$	2,119,874.00	loan disbursement
137 690 587	Increase	Expense	\$	7,000.00	FY17 deposit error refunded to Olin/Wincheste